
Berliner Jugendschnellschachmeisterschaft 2013

17. und 18. August am Müggelsee

Rangliste:  Stand nach der 7. Runde

Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Pixa, Richard 1993 Treptower SV 1949 6 1 0 6,5 33,0 219,5
2. Doering, André Patrick 1638 Treptower SV 1949 6 0 1 6 34,5 213,0
3. Hartmann, Jakob 1720 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 5 1 1 5,5 34,0 206,5
4. Schnabel, Bennett 1651 Treptower SV 1949 4 3 0 5,5 32,5 202,5
5. Pixa, Ulrich 1551 Treptower SV 1949 5 1 1 5,5 29,0 198,5
6. Hummel, Helmut 1831 Queer-Springer SSV Berlin 4 2 1 5 34,0 208,0
7. Kreutz, Jonas 1327 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 5 0 2 5 31,5 208,5
8. Knaut, Jonathan 1664 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 4 2 1 5 30,5 186,0
9. Friedrich, Robert 1402 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 5 0 2 5 29,0 200,0
10. Werner, Robin 1346 TSG Rot-Weiß Fredersdorf/V. 5 0 2 5 29,0 185,0
11. Chung, Nicholas 976 TuS Makkabi Berlin 5 0 2 5 28,0 192,5
12. Breitzmann, Malte 900 SV Empor Berlin 5 0 2 5 25,5 193,5
13. Engelmann, Tom 1052 Treptower SV 1949 5 0 2 5 22,0 184,5
14. Breitzmann, Sander 1278 SV Empor Berlin 3 3 1 4,5 29,5 184,0
15. Feiden, Arno 1636 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 4 1 2 4,5 29,5 174,0
16. Bahro, Tom 1226 Treptower SV 1949 4 1 2 4,5 29,0 191,0
17. Hommel, Niclas 1478 Schachunion Berlin 4 1 2 4,5 26,5 186,5
18. François, Yannick 921 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 1 2 4,5 23,5 196,5
19. Schepers Arroyo, Adrian Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 30,0 173,5
20. Heimann, Alexander 1426 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 0 3 4 29,5 173,5
21. Weinhart, Pascal 1063 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 4 0 3 4 28,0 186,0
22. Kostanyan, Hakob 806 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 27,5 175,5
23. Grozea, Filip 1040 TSG Oberschöneweide 4 0 3 4 26,0 190,0
24. Denkert, Anna 1615 w SV Empor Berlin 3 2 2 4 25,5 183,0
25. Arnold, Alexandria 1243 w SC Bor. Friedrichsfelde 1920 4 0 3 4 24,5 172,0
26. Schnabel, Luise 1087 w Schachpinguine Berlin 3 2 2 4 24,0 166,0
27. Franz, Franz Theodor 904 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 23,5 189,5
28. Albrecht, Constantin 1175 SV Empor Berlin 4 0 3 4 23,0 181,0
29. Sulayev, Daniel 915 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 23,0 166,0
30. Fricke, Janek Konrad 865 Schachunion Berlin 4 0 3 4 22,0 183,0
31. Frölich, David 963 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 22,0 179,5
32. Lilienthal, Niels Bennett 968 SC Bor. Friedrichsfelde 1920 4 0 3 4 22,0 166,5
33. Hesselmann, Ferdinand 1001 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 2 2 4 20,0 167,0
34. Bahro, Paul 863 Treptower SV 1949 4 0 3 4 19,0 159,0
35. Born, Jonathan 1645 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 3 1 3 3,5 32,5 187,0
36. Rouditser, Benjamin 1083 TuS Makkabi Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 25,0 179,0
37. Beyte, Tim SC Eintracht Berlin 3 0 4 3 28,5 176,5
38. Milare, Tyron Neue Grundschule Potsdam 3 0 4 3 27,5 174,0
39. Stockter, Jasper Enno 1257 Treptower SV 1949 3 0 4 3 27,0 172,5
40. Gräbnitz, Marc-Florian SC Eintracht Berlin 3 0 4 3 25,5 161,0
41. Pelloth, Teo BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 3 0 4 3 25,0 167,5
42. Barac, David Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 25,0 164,0
43. Rausch, Markus TSG Rot-Weiß Fredersdorf/V. 3 0 4 3 25,0 162,0
44. Huß, Theo Käthe-Kollwitz-Oberschule 3 0 4 3 24,5 177,0
45. Hofmann, Leo 756 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 3 0 4 3 24,0 161,0
46. Ukrow, Theo 776 Treptower SV 1949 3 0 4 3 23,5 169,5
47. Tham, Minh 796 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 3 0 4 3 22,0 178,0
48. Diedrich, Ben Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 0 4 3 22,0 155,0
49. Trakhtman, Daniela w Käthe-Kollwitz-Oberschule 3 0 4 3 22,0 149,5
50. Stalter, Jacob 817 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 21,0 176,5
51. Garn, Jonathan Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 0 4 3 20,0 163,0
52. Belkovich, Ivan 786 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 19,5 153,0
53. Kemke, Annabelle 815 w Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 18,0 165,0
54. Fricke, Edna Marlene 732 w Schachunion Berlin 3 0 4 3 18,0 162,5
55. Vorbau, Albert Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 0 4 3 15,5 143,0
56. Zhou, Lepu Coco w Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 14,0 139,5



57. Ponsold, Dominique 653 Treptower SV 1949 2 1 4 2,5 25,5 151,5
58. Schichler, Lukas 743 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 2 1 4 2,5 22,0 154,5
59. von Schönebeck, Konstanti Schachpinguine Berlin 2 0 5 2 25,5 149,5
60. Kraft, Adrian Hausburgschule 2 0 5 2 24,0 161,0
61. Stalter, Bruno Schachpinguine Berlin 2 0 5 2 23,5 150,0
62. Ollhoff, Yannick Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 23,0 159,5
63. Kujus, Laura w SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 2 0 5 2 23,0 150,5
64. Rausch, Caroline w TSG Rot-Weiß Fredersdorf/V. 2 0 5 2 20,0 135,5
65. Müller, Stefan Hausburgschule 2 0 5 2 19,5 134,0
66. Mathia, Minou w Käthe-Kollwitz-Oberschule 2 0 5 2 17,5 128,5
67. Harris, Luke Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 16,5 140,5
68. Kruse, Kilian 780 * SC Bor. Friedrichsfelde 1920 1 1 2 1,5 24,5 105,5
69. Lambert, Mara w Käthe-Kollwitz-Oberschule 1 1 5 1,5 17,5 135,0
70. Aign, Helene w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 1 1 5 1,5 13,5 137,5
71. Martin, Anika w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 1 0 6 1 21,5 145,0
72. Burgstaller, Tony Schachpinguine Berlin 1 0 6 1 17,0 125,0

Selektion: u25
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Hummel, Helmut 1831 Queer-Springer SSV Berlin 4 2 1 5 34,0 208,0
2. Knaut, Jonathan 1664 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 4 2 1 5 30,5 186,0
3. Friedrich, Robert 1402 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 5 0 2 5 29,0 200,0
4. Feiden, Arno 1636 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 4 1 2 4,5 29,5 174,0

Selektion: u18
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Doering, André Patrick 1638 Treptower SV 1949 6 0 1 6 34,5 213,0

Selektion: u16
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Pixa, Richard 1993 Treptower SV 1949 6 1 0 6,5 33,0 219,5
2. Pixa, Ulrich 1551 Treptower SV 1949 5 1 1 5,5 29,0 198,5
3. Werner, Robin 1346 TSG Rot-Weiß Fredersdorf/V. 5 0 2 5 29,0 185,0
4. Hesselmann, Ferdinand 1001 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 2 2 4 20,0 167,0
5. Born, Jonathan 1645 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 3 1 3 3,5 32,5 187,0

Selektion: u14
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Hartmann, Jakob 1720 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 5 1 1 5,5 34,0 206,5
2. Weinhart, Pascal 1063 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 4 0 3 4 28,0 186,0
3. Denkert, Anna 1615 w SV Empor Berlin 3 2 2 4 25,5 183,0
4. Arnold, Alexandria 1243 w SC Bor. Friedrichsfelde 1920 4 0 3 4 24,5 172,0
5. Frölich, David 963 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 22,0 179,5
6. Hofmann, Leo 756 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 3 0 4 3 24,0 161,0
7. Ponsold, Dominique 653 Treptower SV 1949 2 1 4 2,5 25,5 151,5
8. Kujus, Laura w SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 2 0 5 2 23,0 150,5



Selektion: u12
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Schnabel, Bennett 1651 Treptower SV 1949 4 3 0 5,5 32,5 202,5
2. Kreutz, Jonas 1327 SV Königsjäger Süd-West 5 0 2 5 31,5 208,5
3. Engelmann, Tom 1052 Treptower SV 1949 5 0 2 5 22,0 184,5
4. Bahro, Tom 1226 Treptower SV 1949 4 1 2 4,5 29,0 191,0
5. François, Yannick 921 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 1 2 4,5 23,5 196,5
6. Heimann, Alexander 1426 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 0 3 4 29,5 173,5
7. Albrecht, Constantin 1175 SV Empor Berlin 4 0 3 4 23,0 181,0
8. Lilienthal, Niels Bennett 968 SC Bor. Friedrichsfelde 1920 4 0 3 4 22,0 166,5
9. Pelloth, Teo BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 3 0 4 3 25,0 167,5
10. Huß, Theo Käthe-Kollwitz-Oberschule 3 0 4 3 24,5 177,0
11. Trakhtman, Daniela w Käthe-Kollwitz-Oberschule 3 0 4 3 22,0 149,5
12. Stalter, Jacob 817 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 21,0 176,5
13. Schichler, Lukas 743 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 2 1 4 2,5 22,0 154,5
14. Mathia, Minou w Käthe-Kollwitz-Oberschule 2 0 5 2 17,5 128,5
15. Lambert, Mara w Käthe-Kollwitz-Oberschule 1 1 5 1,5 17,5 135,0

Selektion: u10
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Chung, Nicholas 976 TuS Makkabi Berlin 5 0 2 5 28,0 192,5
2. Breitzmann, Malte 900 SV Empor Berlin 5 0 2 5 25,5 193,5
3. Breitzmann, Sander 1278 SV Empor Berlin 3 3 1 4,5 29,5 184,0
4. Hommel, Niclas 1478 Schachunion Berlin 4 1 2 4,5 26,5 186,5
5. Schepers Arroyo, Adrian Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 30,0 173,5
6. Kostanyan, Hakob 806 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 27,5 175,5
7. Grozea, Filip 1040 TSG Oberschöneweide 4 0 3 4 26,0 190,0
8. Schnabel, Luise 1087 w Schachpinguine Berlin 3 2 2 4 24,0 166,0
9. Franz, Franz Theodor 904 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 23,5 189,5
10. Sulayev, Daniel 915 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 23,0 166,0
11. Fricke, Janek Konrad 865 Schachunion Berlin 4 0 3 4 22,0 183,0
12. Bahro, Paul 863 Treptower SV 1949 4 0 3 4 19,0 159,0
13. Rouditser, Benjamin 1083 TuS Makkabi Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 25,0 179,0
14. Beyte, Tim SC Eintracht Berlin 3 0 4 3 28,5 176,5
15. Stockter, Jasper Enno 1257 Treptower SV 1949 3 0 4 3 27,0 172,5
16. Barac, David Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 25,0 164,0
17. Rausch, Markus TSG Rot-Weiß Fredersdorf/V. 3 0 4 3 25,0 162,0
18. Ukrow, Theo 776 Treptower SV 1949 3 0 4 3 23,5 169,5
19. Tham, Minh 796 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 3 0 4 3 22,0 178,0
20. Diedrich, Ben Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 0 4 3 22,0 155,0
21. Garn, Jonathan Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 0 4 3 20,0 163,0
22. Belkovich, Ivan 786 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 19,5 153,0
23. Kemke, Annabelle 815 w Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 18,0 165,0
24. Fricke, Edna Marlene 732 w Schachunion Berlin 3 0 4 3 18,0 162,5
25. Vorbau, Albert Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 0 4 3 15,5 143,0
26. von Schönebeck, Konstanti Schachpinguine Berlin 2 0 5 2 25,5 149,5
27. Ollhoff, Yannick Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 23,0 159,5
28. Rausch, Caroline w TSG Rot-Weiß Fredersdorf/V. 2 0 5 2 20,0 135,5
29. Harris, Luke Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 16,5 140,5
30. Martin, Anika w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 1 0 6 1 21,5 145,0

Selektion: u8
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Milare, Tyron Neue Grundschule Potsdam 3 0 4 3 27,5 174,0
2. Gräbnitz, Marc-Florian SC Eintracht Berlin 3 0 4 3 25,5 161,0
3. Zhou, Lepu Coco w Schachpinguine Berlin 3 0 4 3 14,0 139,5
4. Kraft, Adrian Hausburgschule 2 0 5 2 24,0 161,0
5. Stalter, Bruno Schachpinguine Berlin 2 0 5 2 23,5 150,0
6. Müller, Stefan Hausburgschule 2 0 5 2 19,5 134,0
7. Kruse, Kilian 780 * SC Bor. Friedrichsfelde 1920 1 1 2 1,5 24,5 105,5
8. Aign, Helene w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 1 1 5 1,5 13,5 137,5
9. Burgstaller, Tony Schachpinguine Berlin 1 0 6 1 17,0 125,0


